[1]  This figure takes into account vacancy/credit loss, absorption vacancy, turnover vacancy, and base rent abatements.
[2]  This figure does not include any amount related to expense reimbursements.  Only Scheduled Base Rent and Fixed/CPI Increases are included in this calculation, which is based on the weighted-average physical occupancy during each fiscal year.
[3]  Based on 91,697 square feet.
[4]  Net Residual Value is calculated by dividing Year 11 NOI by the Residual Cap Rate of 6.25% and applying a 3.00% Cost of Sale.
[5]  Market Debt based on 60% Loan-to-Value, 4.25% Interest Rate, 30-Year Amortization, and 1.00% Loan Fee.
[6] All Capitalization Rates, Equity Multiples and Cash-on-Cash returns are based on Total Investment or initial equity including costs to stabilize.  Internal rate of return and in-place returns are based on Purchase Price or initial equity.

This page is part of a package and is subject to the disclaimer on the Executive Summary.
CBRE Financial Consulting Group

9/13/2016 11:41 AM  (WJC)
4

43350-43352 Business Park Dr
10-Year Hold Period

Pro Forma 100% at Market Rents
In-Place NOI [1] Year  3 With In-Place NOI Pro Forma NOI

Jan-2017, Annualized $ PSF Pro Forma $ PSF Jan-17 to Dec-17 $ PSF Jan-17 to Dec-17 $ PSF

Size of Improvements 91,697 SF 91,697 SF 91,697 SF 91,697 SF

REVENUES
Scheduled Base Rent

Gross Potential Rent $550,680 $6.01 $641,650 $7.00 $567,105 $6.18 $605,201 $6.60
Absorption & Turnover Vacancy 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Base Rent Abatements 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Scheduled Base Rent 550,680 6.01 641,650 7.00 567,105 6.18 605,201 6.60

Expense Reimbursements 195,396 2.13 206,132 2.25 195,402 2.13 196,858 2.15

TOTAL GROSS REVENUE 746,076 [1] 8.14 847,782 9.25 762,507 [2] 8.32 802,059 [3] 8.75
General Vacancy Loss 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

EFFECTIVE GROSS REVENUE 746,076 8.14 847,782 9.25 762,507 8.32 802,059 8.75

OPERATING EXPENSES
CAM (55,356) (0.60) (58,835) (0.64) (55,351) (0.60) (55,576) (0.61)
Management Fee (22,380) (0.24) (25,433) (0.28) (22,875) (0.25) (24,062) (0.26)
Insurance (10,956) (0.12) (11,649) (0.13) (10,959) (0.12) (11,004) (0.12)
Property Taxes (106,212) (1.16) (110,216) (1.20) (106,216) (1.16) (106,216) (1.16)

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (194,904) [4] (2.13) (206,133) [4] (2.25) (195,401) [4] (2.13) (196,858) [4] (2.15)

NET OPERATING INCOME $551,172 $6.01 $641,649 $7.00 $567,106 $6.18 $605,201 $6.60

Annual Debt Service ($334,716) ($334,716) ($334,716) ($334,716)

STABILIZED CASH FLOW AFTER DEBT [5] $216,456 $306,933 $232,390 $270,485

Capitalization Rate 5.83% 6.79% 6.00% 6.40%

PURCHASE PRICE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2017 $9,450,000 $103.06 $9,450,000 $103.06 $9,450,000 $103.06 $9,450,000 $103.06

RESULTING EQUITY $3,836,700 $3,836,700 $3,836,700 $3,836,700

Stabilized Leveraged Cash-on-Cash Return [5] 5.64% 8.00% 6.06% 7.05%

In-Place Occupancy (At Start of Analysis With No Vacant Lease-Up) 100.00% - - -

Pro-Forma Occupancy - 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Notes:

[2]  Pro Forma with In-Place Net Operating Income assumes all in-place tenants are paying contractual rent and recoveries and all vacant suites are paying market rents and recoveries.
Pro Forma with In-Place Net Operating Income does not include downtime due to near-term expirations but does include future rent increases for existing tenants.
[3]  100% at Market Rents Pro Forma Net Operating Income assumes all in-place tenants and vacant suites are paying market rents and recoveries.
[4]  Property Taxes are reassessed based on the purchase price.
[5]  Stabilized Leveraged Cash-on-Cash returns are based on respective NOI before any below the line costs (capital expenditures, leasing commissions, tenant improvements, etc.) less debt service divided by Equity including, if applicable, any Costs to Stabilize.